# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3058868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN CHI	04/08/2014
SETH ROBIN NORMAN	09/26/2014
MATTHEW JAMES TILLEARD	04/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMBATIV INC.	
Street Address:	330 MISSION BAY BOULEVARD NORTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 113	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14202558

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)253-6792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-2747

Email: mbertolino@cozen.com **KYLE VOS STRACHE Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1900 MARKET STREET Address Line 2: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: KYLE VOS STRACHE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Vos Strache/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=COMB0002-100-executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=COMB0002-100-executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=COMB0002-100-executed Assignment#page3.tif source=COMB0002-100-executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033920 FRAME: 0644 503012268

 $source = COMB0002 - 100 - executed\_Assignment\#page 5.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 033920 FRAME: 0645 DOCKET NO.: COMB0002-100 (346370) PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Kevin Chi** of Castro Valley, California, **Seth Robin Norman** of San Francisco, California, and **Matthew James Tilleard** of New York, New York, are coinventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States Patent Office, identified as Application **Serial No. 14/202,558**, filed **March 10, 2014**, entitled "**Rugged IV Infusion Device**"; and

WHEREAS, CombatIV Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 330 Mission Bay Boulevard North, Suite 113, San Francisco, California 94158, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said joint assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to fill in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 033920 FRAME: 0646 DOCKET NO.: COMB0002-100 (346370) PATENT

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated:A	<u> 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 </u>	014	Kevin Cl	hi	<u> </u>	
State of Califor	nia	)				
County of $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$	anta Clava	) :	SS.			
On this	<u> </u>	of <u>April</u>		_, 2014 befo	re me, the und	dersigned, a
Notary Public f	or the state, person of satisfactory evi	ally appear	ed Kevin Chi	. personally	kn <del>ow</del> n to me/	proved to

Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person

acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

JOHN SANTOS

JOHN SANTOS

GOMM. #2017593

MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

MY COMM. EN. Apr. 5, 2017

MY COMM. EN. Apr. 5, 2017

Dated: _	9/26	, 2014	
	TOWG		Seth Kobin Norman
State of	<del>Californ</del> ia	)	
Country	f MONSON	)	SS.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Seth Robin Norman**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

HEIDI SCHMITT
Commission Number 774328
My Commission Expires

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- 4 -

DOCKET NO.: COMB0002-100 (346370) **PATENT** 

Dated: 16 APA/L , 20	)14 <u> </u>	Matthew James Tilleard
State of New York	)	
County of New You	) ss. )	
On this 164 day	of April	, 2014 before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Fublic for the state, person	any appeared with	atthew James Tilleard, personally known to ace to be the person who subscribed the
foregoing Assignment and acknow	vledged to me tha	at he executed the same in his authorized ent the person, or the entity on behalf of
which the person acted, executed to	_	on the person, or the entity on bondin or

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MICHAEL SENZ Notary Public-State of New York No. 01SE6114952 Qualified in New York County

Signature of Notary

Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2016

**RECORDED: 10/09/2014**